2012. 06. 07 1/2
SEMICONDUCTOR
TECHNICAL DATA
MBRD6100CT
Revision No : 0
 MBRD6100CT
 FEATURES
 Extremely fast switching
 Extremely low forward drop
MAXIMUM RATINGS ( Ta=25℃ unless otherwise noted )
 tinU eulaV retemaraP lobmyS
VRRM   V 001  )kaep evititeper( egatlov esreveR
VR(RMS)  V 17 egatlov SMR mumixaM
VRM  V 001 egatlov gnikcolb CD mumixaM
IO  A 6 tnerruc drawrof suoenatnatsnI
IFSM Peak forward surge current (8.3ms,half sine)  78 A
Ptot  W 52.1 noitapissid rewop latoT
RθJA Thermal resistance. Junction to ambient  100 ℃/W
TJ, Tstg Junction and storage temperature -55~+150 ℃
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Test  conditions Min Typ Max Unit
Maximum instantaneous forward voltage VF IF  V 47.0   A3=
Instantaneous reverse current  IR VR=100V   0.2 mA
Instantaneous reverse voltage VR IR=1mA 100  V
1
3
    22
DPAK
DIM MILLIMETERS
A
B
C
D
F
H
I
J
L
6 50 ± 0 2
5 60 ± 0 2
5 20 ± 0 2
1 50 ± 0 2
2 70 ± 0 2
2 30 ± 0 1
1 00 MAX
2 30 ± 0 2
0 5 ± 0 1
0 50 ± 0 10
E
1 6 ± 0 2O
A
C
D
B
E
I
J
Q
H
F F
O
L
1 2 3
1  ANODE
2  CATHODE
3  ANODE
0 95 MAXQ
SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFIERS
6.0 AMPERES, 100 VOLTS
DPAK−3 Surface Mount Package
. in switching power supplies, inverters and as free wheeling
diodes, these state−of−the−art devices have the following features.
2012. 06. 07 2/2
MBRD6100CT
Revision No : 0
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000
1
10
100
1000
00101
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
1000
10000
0 25 50 75 100 125
0.00
0.25
0.50
0.75
1.00
1.25
1.50
0 2 4 6 8 10
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
1
Forward    Characteristics
FORWARD VOLTAGE     V
F
    (mV)
F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
I F
(m
A
)
T a
=
2
5
℃
T a
=
1
0
0
℃
Reverse    Characteristics
T
a
=25℃
T
a
=100℃
R
E
V
E
R
S
E
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
 I
R
(u
A
)
REVERSE VOLTAGE    V
R
    (V)
Typical Characteristics
Power Derating Curve
P
O
W
E
R
 D
IS
S
IP
A
T
IO
N
P
D
(W
)
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE    T
a
    ( )℃
6000
T
a
=25℃
f=1MHz
Capacitance Characteristics
REVERSE VOLTAGE    V
R
    (V)
C
A
P
A
C
IT
A
N
C
E
 B
E
T
W
E
E
N
 T
E
R
M
IN
A
L
S
C
T
(p
F
)